

6 CA 493/2025
SUDESH CHABRA Vs. K.S. RAJESH
CNR-DLST010168432025

22.01.2026

Present: Mr. Mukesh Sachdeva, Advocate for appellant.

- 1) The learned counsel for appellant submits that respondent has filed appearance before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and even opportunity was granted to him to file reply/objections to the appeal.
- 2) Heard. Case record perused.
- 3) Issue Court Notice to the respondent, returnable for **25.02.2026**.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/22.01.2026

nk