

9 CA 493/2025

SUDESH CHABRA Vs. K.S. RAJESH
CNR- DLST010168432025

01.06.2026

Present: Mr. Mukesh Sachdeva, Advocate for the appellant through VC.

Mr. Mridul Bakshi, LSA for respondent through VC.

1. Reply/objections filed by the respondent. Copy supplied.
2. At the outset, learned counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment. Request not opposed by the learned counsel for the appellant as the learned counsel for respondent had informed him earlier.
3. Heard. Request allowed.
4. Let the written arguments be filed by the parties at least two days prior to the next date of hearing, through e-filing portal along with a list of judgments, preferably neutral citation within an advance copy to be served upon the opposite party through counsel against acknowledgment.
5. Re-notify **for arguments on 28.07.2026.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/01.06.2026
EB